		Docket No.: RD 01031		o.: RD 01031
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rav. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002)	- 02-19-200)4	HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
P08/REV03			V	▼ ▼
Tab settings → → ▼ To the Director of the United States	(SEINI) INC. SEIN INC.			ginal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): FREDRIC G. BENDER PROFESSION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE	17.04	2. Name a	RHODIA INC. I Address: CN 750	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☒ No	CRANB	URY, NEW JERSE	CY 08512-7500
3. Nature of conveyance:				
☑ Assignment	☐ Merger	Street	Address: 259 PRO	SPECT PLAINS ROAD
Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name			
		City: C	CRANBURY	State: NJ ZIP: 08512
Execution Date: OCTOBER 11, 2001 & AUGUST 16, 2002		Additional	name(s) & address(e	es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or patent nu If this document is being filed toge		the execut	ion date of the app	lication is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		Е	3. Patent No.(s)	5 . ,
10/189,306	Additional numbers attac	hed?	Yes ⊠ No	OPR/FINANC
Name and address of party to whom correspondence				No and natanta is Shired:
concerning document should be m		6. Total n	number of application	ons and patents involved: 1
Name: MIALEEKA WILLIAMS		7. Total fo	ee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Internal Address: RHODIA INC. CN 7500		☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account		
CRANBURY, NEW JERSEY 08	512-7500	⊠ Au	thorized to be char	ged to deposit account
Street Address: 259 PROSPECT		8. Depos	it account number:	
****	189306	181169)	
01 FC:8021 40.00 BA		10110		
City: CRANBURY S	State: NJ ZIP: 08512	(Attach	duplicate copy of this p	age if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and of the original document. KEVIN E. MC VEIGH, REG.NO. Name of Person Signing Total numb	belief, the foregoing inform	Signati	e and correct and a	FEBRUARY /3, 2004 Date
	Mail documents to be recorded with Mail Stop Assignment he United States Patent and Trademont	required covers	sheet Information to: ervices	
Lucotor of f	The second secon		F	PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Fredric G. BENDER, of the city of McMurray, Pennsylvania and Robert S. PIROLO, of the city of Tacoma, Washington, hereinafter termed the Assignors, are the inventors of certain new and useful improvements in

METHOD FOR TREATING AN ANIMAL CARCASS"

set forth and described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States Docket Number RD 01031; and

WHEREAS, RHODIA INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 259 PROSPECT PLAINS ROAD, CRANBURY, NEW JERSEY 08512, hereinafter termed the Assignee, desires to acquire said invention;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that WE, the Assignors, being under an obligation to assign said invention to RHODIA INC., for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, application and the patent or patents now granted or to be granted thereon in the United States of America and in all countries foreign thereto, together with the right to claim in respect of all foreign countries the priority date of the application filed in the United States of America;

AND WE the Assignors, hereby affirm that the title in and to the invention hereby conveyed is free from any and all outstanding licenses or adverse rights and we hereby covenant that we will, for the consideration aforesaid, hereafter execute any and all lawful documents and papers which may be necessary to completely vest the title to the invention, the application and United States and foreign patents, and to any continuation, continuation in part, renewal, division or reissue of the application or patents, in the Assignee, its successors or assigns;

AND WE, the Assignors, hereby request and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted on the application to the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

RD 01031 - ASSIGNMENT - F. BENDER.doc

PATENT REEL: 014976 FRAME: 0587

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto a AvGvs 7 2002.	signed my name this 16 day of Render REDRIC G. BENDER
State of PA)ss: County of Washington	
On this day ofAugust	to me personally known to be the person
N	Sindo Im Culling
	Notarial Seal Linda L. McCullough, Notary Public Monongahela, Washington County My Commission Expires May 24, 2004

IN WITNESS 2002	·	e hereunto signed my name this	day of
		DODERT C DIDOLO	
State of))ss:	ROBERT S. PIROLO	
County of)		
ROBERT S. PIROLO,	of Tacoma, Washingt	, 2002, personally appearon, to me personally known to be the personal acknowledged to me that he execution	erson described
		Notary Public	

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Assignment Agreement ("Assignment") is, effective as of October 11, 2001 (the "Effective Date"), made by and between **Rhodia Inc.** ("RHODIA"), a Delaware corporation and having offices at 259 Prospect Plains Road, Cranbury, NJ 08512and **Domani Laboratories** ("DOMANI") a limited liability corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Washington, U.S.A. and having offices at 2136 Pacific Avenue, Tacoma WA 98402.

WHEREAS, DOMANI is the owner, by assignment, of certain new and useful improvements in a method for treating meat and poultry products, specifically, in the use of an aqueous sodium metasilicate solution as an antimicrobial agent for the purpose of removing retarding and reducing bacteria on meat and poultry products (the "INVENTION"); and

WHEREAS, RHODIA now wishes to acquire all rights the INVENTION;

NOW THEREFORE, RHODIA and DOMANI agree as follows:

- 1. DOMANI, for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby assigns, sells, transfers and set over unto the RHODIA, its successors and assigns, and RHODIA hereby accepts, the entire right, title and interest in and to the INVENTION, as well as any patent applications and any patents now granted or to be granted thereon in the United States of America and in all countries foreign thereto, together with the right to claim in the United States of America and all foreign countries the priority date of any patent application that discloses or claims the INVENTION and is first filed in the United States of America;
- 2. DOMANI hereby represents and warrants that DOMANI's title in and to the INVENTION hereby conveyed is free from any and all outstanding licenses or adverse rights and hereby covenant that it will, for the consideration aforesaid, hereafter execute or cause to be executed any and all lawful documents and papers which may be necessary to completely vest the title to the INVENTION, patent application and United States and foreign patents, and to any continuation, continuation in part, renewal, division or reissue of such application or patents, in RHODIA, its successors or assigns;
- 3. DOMANI hereby requests and authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States claiming the INVENTION which may be granted to the RHODIA, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the parties hereto has caused this AGREEMENT to be executed in duplicate by its duly authorized officers or representatives as of the date first written above.

RHODIA INC.	DOMANI LABORATORIES		
By: Wir Batter	By: 20 1 Dalo		
Name: W.D. Batjer	Name: Robert Tralo		
Title: Director	Title: Vicsident		
DOMANI assignment kem 10-11-01 doc			

PATENT RECORDED: 02/17/2004 REEL: 014976 FRAME: 0590